

Southold Historical Society PRESS RELEASE For Immediate release

Press Contact: Deanna Witte-Walker, Executive Director 631.765.5500 ext. 2 or d.walker@southoldhistorical.org

A Call for Artists for the 10" x 10" Online Art Exhibition and Sale entitled: *Ten Squared: Summer Solstice*

Southold Historical Society is proud to announce the return of *Ten Squared*, the museum's online fundraising exhibit and sale. The theme of this summer exhibit is entitled *Ten Squared: Summer Solstice*. In this non-juried exhibition, artists are invited to submit pieces that are exactly 10" x 10". Each work will be sold for \$100, half of which will benefit Southold Historical Society. The online exhibit and sale will begin on the summer solstice, June 20 and continue through July 31, 2021.

Artists are invited to submit up to 3 works which measure 10" x 10" including frame. All mediums are accepted. Art works should be dry. Please attach a label to the back of the artwork with Artist Name, Title, and Medium. (As noted: all artwork will be sold for \$100.00, half which will benefit Southold Historical Society Museum)

Finished 10" x 10" works are due to the Society by Tuesday, June, 1 2021. Kindly call 631.765.5500 for drop off instructions. Unsold work must be retrieved by August 16, 2021 or will be recycled. Instructions will follow for pick-up of unsold works.

For more information please email info@southoldhistorical.org (attn: art sale) or call 631.765.5500.